508925434 12/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI700402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A.	12/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OJIP, LLC
Street Address:	5653 ½ Hollywood Blvd., Suite 8
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D854242
Patent Number:	D911601
Patent Number:	D930239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149783000

Email: kelly.dykema@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Heiko Burow

Address Line 1: 1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY DYKEMA
SIGNATURE:	KELLY DYKEMA
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Patent Security Release - Bank of America and OJIP#page1.tiff source=Executed Patent Security Release - Bank of America and OJIP#page2.tiff source=Executed Patent Security Release - Bank of America and OJIP#page3.tiff

PATENT 508925434 REEL: 069719 FRAME: 0076

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of December 16, 2024 (this "Release") is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is 900 West Trade St., NC1-026-06-06, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of July 7, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Notice of Grant of Security Interest") between OJIP, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is c/o Olive & June, LLC, 5653½ Hollywood Blvd., Suite 8, Los Angeles, CA 90028, and Lender. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest.

Pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest Grantor granted to Lender, for the benefit of certain Secured Parties, a security interest in and to, and lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's patents and applications therefor, including, without limitation, those specific patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Patents").

The Notice of Grant of Security Interest was recorded on July 7, 2023, at Reel/Frame 064189/0877, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby irrevocably, unconditionally, and completely releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to, and lien upon, the Released Patents, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069719 FRAME: 0077 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Richard Kim Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents (Olive & June)

PATENT REEL: 069719 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 12/17/2024

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENTS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION DATE
DEVICE FOR APPLYING AND	16/603,733	October 8, 2019
REMOVING NAIL POLISH		
HANDLE FOR NAIL POLISH	17/937,913	October 4, 2022
APPLICATOR		
PEDICURE FOOT STAND	11,399,632	August 2, 2022
DEVICE FOR APPLYING AND	10,092,077	October 9, 2018
REMOVING NAIL POLISH		
HANDLE FOR NAIL POLISH	D854,242	July 16, 2019
APPLICATOR		
HANDLE FOR NAIL POLISH	D911,601	February, 23, 2021
APPLICATOR		
HANDLE FOR NAIL POLISH	D930,239	September 7, 2021
APPLICATOR		

PATENT REEL: 069719 FRAME: 0079